506635030 04/28/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6681839

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BASF SE	11/13/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BASF AGROCHEMICAL PRODUCTS B.V.	
Street Address:	GRONINGENSINGEL 1	
City:	ARNHEM	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	6835 EA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15557334

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (312)474-6300

**Email:** rebecca@marshallip.com, docket@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP

Address Line 1: 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: 6300 WILLIS TOWER

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-6357

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32471/78300
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSHUA T. ELLIOTT
SIGNATURE:	/Joshua T. Elliott/
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** source=BASFSE#page1.tif source=BASFSE#page2.tif

PATENT 506635030 REEL: 056073 FRAME: 0313

# **Declaration of Assignment of Rights**

**BASF SE**, Carl-Bosch-Strasse 38, 67056 Ludwigshafen am Rhein, Germany after good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns all its right, title and interest in and to the invention (BASF reference 0000078300US02) as disclosed in the application(s)

Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Application Title
United States of	62/131291	11 Mar 2015	Pesticidal mixture comprising a carboxamide
America			compound and a biopesticide
European Patent	15201359.5	18 Dec 2015	Pesticidal mixture comprising a carboxamide
			compound and a biopesticide
(hereinafter collectively referred to as "Application(s)").			

which right, title and interest were transferred from the inventor(s) SIKULJAK, Tatjana; MAZUIR, Florent to **BASF SE** 

to
BASF Agrochemical Products B.V.
Groningensingel 1
6835 EA Arnhem
Netherlands

including the right to make applications for industrial property rights including the Application(s).

The inventor has been designated as required by law. **BASF SE** shall provide **BASF Agrochemical Products B.V.** with any assistance necessary for the acquisition of industrial property rights.

BASF SE	BASF SE
DATE November 13, 3017	DATE November 13, 2017
SIGNATURE No. Bieller	SIGNATURE DA ANGLE POPP
Vice President TITLE Global Intellectual Property	Senior Viole President TITLE Global Intellectual Property

We hereby accept the above assignment.

BASF Agrochemical Products B.V.

BASF Agrochemical Products B.V.

DATE November 13, 2017 DATE November 13, 2017

SIGNATURE Molecules SIGNATURE 1

TITLE Attorney-in-Fact TITLE Attorney-in-Fact

-4-

**PATENT REEL: 056073 FRAME: 0315** 

**RECORDED: 04/28/2021**